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Nomenclature | 9403.60.00.25

Australia Updated on: 31.05.2023

Section XX: MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES
94

wFURNITURE; BEDDING, MATTRESSES, MATTRESS SUPPORTS,
CUSHIONS AND SIMILAR STUFFED FURNISHINGS; LUMINAIRES
AND LIGHTING FITTINGS, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR
INCLUDED; ILLUMINATED SIGNS, ILLUMINATED NAMEPLATES
AND THE LIKE; PREFABRICATED BUILDINGS

94 03

W Other furniture and parts thereof

94 03 60

¥ Other wooden furniture

Nomenclature tree view and search

1 Start your journey by identifying your
product code

é The ASEAN Tariff Finder is an online portal that
offers information on customs duties, taxes,
additional duties, related Rules of Origin as well
as import regulations of more than 160 destination
countries worldwide.

All nomenclatures in the ASEAN Tariff Finder are
available in English and reflect the currently applied
customs tariffs. You may either use product codes
based on the Harmonized System (HS), keywords,
free texts or the nomenclature tree view to find
out trade-related information such as customs
duties, Rules of Origin and import regulations of
destination countries. Although the first six digits
are based on the HS, the classification after the
sixth digit may vary according to regional or
national particularities.

The ASE N Tariff !,,
Finder

Trade Informat/o at Your F/ngert/ps

Yourjaccess point to customs nd trade
information: HS— ased, produc codes,
duties, taxes'and charges, Rules of Origi
and/import formalities. Trade |nformat|o
for 160+ countries.

Create your login under:

tariff-finder.asean.org

Access is granted free of charge for operators
and users in all ASEAN Member States.

AuS4ASEAN e,
FUTURES ASIAN NATIONS

www.asean.org
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2 Get the tariff rates, additional duties,
taxes and charges for your product in
160+ countries

The ASEAN Tariff Finder offers you information on the
Most Favoured Nation (MFN) duty rates, tariff quotas
and suspensions, preferential duty rates for goods
originating in the ASEAN Member States, as well
as additional duties levied at import. Furthermore, it
provides for information on turnover taxes such as
Value Added Tax (VAT) or sales taxes, excise duties
or other taxes and charges levied before goods are
released for free circulation.

The results also contain other relevant information.

Commodity notes

Duties | 9403.60.00.25

Indonesia = Australia

Updated on: 31.05.2023
Indonesia (MFN)
5% of FOB

Indonesia (AANZ)
free

Indonesia (ID)
free

Indonesia (RCEP)
free

Further duty rates of Australia
More about preferential arrangements

Regular and preferential duty rates

Rules of Origin | 9403.60.00.25

AANZFTA — ASEAN-Australia—New Zealand Free Trade
Agreement (AANZFTA)

9403.60
- Other wooden furniture

Basic rule:
Regional value content of not less than forty (40) per cent or A change
from any other heading or Regional value content of not less than
thirty-five (35) per cent + A change from any other subheading

RCEP - Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership
(RCEP)

Product Specific Rules of Origin

3 Benefit from lower or even zero-duty
rates with the application of Free Trade
Agreements (FTAs) and Rules of Origin
(ROO)

The ASEAN has concluded several FTAs that are
reflected in the ASEAN Tariff Finder. The application
of the corresponding ROO may lead to reduced
tariff rates or even duty-free access of your product.
However, the preferential rates as well as the Product
Specific Rules (PSRs) may vary with the different
Agreements. For the product codes chosen, the
ASEAN Tariff Finder will show the applied tariff
rates and relevant PSRs.

Specific requirements

Permit to Import Goods Subject to Quarantine

Only required for 9403.30.00.41, 9403.40.00.24, 9403.50.00.23,
9403.60.00.25, 9403.60.00.26, 9403.60.00.27, 9403.60.00.28,
9403.60.00.29, 9403.60.00.42, 9403.82.00.15, 9403.83.00.17,
9403.89.00.61

A document permitting the actual importation of goods subject to
quarantine requirements.

Required for customs clearance.

The permit is to be applied for by the importer through the Biosecurity
import conditions database (BICON) administrated by the Department
of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry, GPO Box 858, AU-Canberra ACT

via https://bicon.agriculture.gov.au/BiconWeb4.0.

No specific form required.

The online application is to be completed in English (please refer to the

Applicable import requirements

4 Check out all requirements necessary
for customs clearance and market
access

Research all import requirements that may be
applicable for your products in 160+ destination
countries.

All country datasets contain:

e detailed country overview;

e general requirements relevant for all
products;

e specific requirements relevant for certain
products;

e delineation of documents required for
customs clearance and market access;

e detailed descriptions of the measures with
translation of possible forms from the
original language into English.




